2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.446.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021 Federal Signal Corporation     M2000 | 921
Remote Microphone-Controlled Siren
650 Series
FEATURES
•	 Microphone controlled siren amplifier and light
functions
•	 Progressive 3-position “slide switch-like”
button control

YEARS
3
HOW TO ORDER
650001 100 W, microphone button controlled, full
featured, wail/no WAIL tone activation,
(8) 10 A relay outputs
650003 100 W, microphone button controlled, full
featured, WAIL-to-PRIORITY tone activation,
(8) 10 A relay outputs
650007 100 W, microphone button controlled, full
featured, WAIL and YELP tone, (8) 10 A relay
outputs, California Title 13 compliant
SPECIFY AMPLIFIER/CONTROLLER
OFF	 Turns off all enabled tone
and light functions
PA 	 Allows speech/RRB
through vehicle’s speaker
/ overrides all other
functions
TONE	 650001 – Eliminates Wail
tone when #3 is enabled
(priority tone can be
enabled via HRT)
	 650003 – Switches tone
between Wail and Priority
when #3 is enabled
MAN 	 Manual Peak-and-Hold / functions when all other tones
are off
AH	 Air Horn
POS #1	 Activates 10 A relay
POS #2	 Keeps #1 enabled and activates second 10 A relay
(progressive)
POS #3	 Keeps #1 and #2 enabled and activates third 10 A relay
(progressive)
AUX 1	 Scrolls through (2) 10 A relays
AUX 2	 Activates third AUX 10 A relay
10 BUTTON CONTROLLER SWITCH OPERATION
AUDIO OUTPUT POWER 100 W
INPUT VOLTAGE 12 Vdc
NOMINAL OUTPUT VOLTAGE 60 V peak-to-peak
STANDBY CURRENT < 0.22 A
INPUT CURRENT, OPERATING 10 A max
OPERATING TEMP. -22˚ to +140˚ F (-30˚ to + 60˚ C)
POLARITY Negative ground only
FREQUENCY RANGE 725 to 1550 Hz
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SIREN
AMPLIFIER CONTROL HEAD
LENGTH 8.5 in (21.6 cm) 4.5 in (11.4 cm)
WIDTH 5.5 in (13.9 cm) 2 in (5.1 cm)
HEIGHT
2 in (5.1 cm)
(without base)
1 in (2.5 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
6.5 lb (3.0 kg) 0.5 lbs (9.25 kg)
SPECIFICATIONS